#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Marcel Roll		05/07/2010	INDIVIDUAL: SWITZERLAND
Marcel Roll		05/07/2010	INDIVIDUAL: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH	
Street Address:	August-Spindler-Str. 11	
City:	Gottingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-37079	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78764758	CULTI BAG
Registration Number:	3491578	CULTI-BLENDER
Registration Number:	3491576	CULTI-TAINER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770

Email: docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Weisz

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1210

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4066-37, 38 AND 21

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0878 /8/64/58

**CU #80 00** 

900161909

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Weisz
Signature:	/Edward M. Weisz/
Date:	05/11/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=20100511151315#page1.tif source=20100511151315#page2.tif source=20100511151315#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004203 FRAME: 0879

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Marcel Röll, an individual and citizen of Switzerland, having an address at Alte Zurichstrasse 3, Maur, Switzerland CH-8124 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "CULTI BAG" that is the subject of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/764,758, filed on December 1, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH is a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address at August-Spindler-Str. 11, D-37079 Göttingen, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark for the United States of America and said application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark CULTI BAG for the United States of America, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the said Trademark Application Serial No. 78/764,758, filed on December 1, 2005, together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Dated: 7. May 2010

Marcel Köll (Assignor)

170861

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Marcel Röll, an individual and citizen of Switzerland, having an address at Alte Zurichstrasse 3, Maur, Switzerland CH-8124 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "CULTI-BLENDER" that is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,491,578, registered on August 26, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH is a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address at August-Spindler-Str. 11, D-37079 Göttingen, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark for the United States of America and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark CULTI-BLENDER for the United States of America, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the said Trademark Registration No. 3,491,578, registered on August 26, 2008, together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Dated: 7. May 2010

Marcel Röll (Assignor)

170808

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Marcel Röll, an individual having an address at Alte Zurichstrasse 3, Maur, Switzerland CH-8124 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark "CULTI-TAINER" that is the subject of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,491,576, registered on August 26, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Sartorius Stedim Biotech GmbH is a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address at August-Spindler-Str. 11, D-37079 Göttingen, Germany ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark for the United States of America and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark CULTI-TAINER for the United States of America, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the said Trademark Registration No. 3,491,576, registered on August 26, 2008, together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Dated: 7 May 2010

Marcel Röll (Assignor)

170808

**RECORDED: 05/11/2010**